
ef,#ffif .#.@.fu
,?ax # { i-w-." i or&

i{ xrq}g;{, il#*ffi ffixmmk

tsaroda U. F" Bamk

Regional Offlce - Kanpur
117/N/26 Kakadev Kanpur-208025

4:mqil: pq :&q r{q',.-d})q ryl q4qlry q{&:qq:ql

Mobile No. 7310108508/73101S8509

Date: 15.02.2021

.Tender Notice

TENDER FOR FLIRTI{SF{{NG OF OFFICE AND tsR,{NCHES

Baroda U" P. Bank, Regional Office, Kanpur invites sealed tender for furnishing of our

Branches situated at Kanpur District from the EMPANEI-LED FURNISHERS of
Erstwhile Baroda U. P. Bank, Fleac! Of,fice A-l Civil Li,*t, Rrilrr*!(U n

1. Terrder issurng date

2. Last dare lcr submission oitrldei'

.:. Dair' ul-;penirty.of :ender

.1. Tendei'tc be, address to

: 15.02.2021

: 01.03.2021 at 11.00 AM

:01.03.2021at 03.00 PM

:

The Regional Manager

Baroda U. P. Bank,

Regional Office- Kanpur

117 N126, Kakadev Kanpur

Pin-208025

Tenns :in,l ccnriition oi tenJr'r:

sheet/forrn should be used for quoting rates.

F Rates quoted onlv Lry trank's ernpanelled vendors will be consider/accepted.

F ttre cornpetent authority (bank) does not bind themselves to accept the lowest or

to give amy reasons for its decision ofacceptance or rejection oftenders.

,ts Incomplete in amy respect or conditional tender shall liabte to be rejected.

8{ /v G7'/

*drcl w{rr?e}q, rl?lqq,/ss, 6}@rC€, @iei3e-r*s**s, {y+t:a; **1c*k**nFJr}*

keglorlaE S$fi**, 3'E?j&l*&, Kskad*v, Ka*pa*r-3*&S?S. Yel*pfu*n*: *$rt9-k**1**3
**lvtxi{: r*kdir:p&barqd*uprrh,*:*r "i *



@wWffi.W
!',ffimy**S.ffiW.ffi 

ffimwxfu

Validity of Rates:

Rate will be valid for minimum one year from the date of opening tender.

The bank (Regional offrce) will place order when there is requirement.

Uther condrtrons:

authorities rnust be submitted.

Gramin Bank, Head office A-1 civil lines Raebareli to concern ernpanelled
vender.

r PA\ \t \IBER oe the firm
sutrrnitted (rvlthout ir hir:lr the

liable ta reject)

) fne tender'must accompany the ITR for the last 3 Years.

straight.

Any deviation of the conditions given by the purchaser will not be accepted and
bid will lie rejected without assigning any reasons.

I t any clarification is required the same should be obtained on E-NIait

l:p,!ry p ry€t+f q*q ry.pf qh:{1l. lt1 trefore submittin g the bid.

F ffre entire document rnust be signed with the seal and attached as rnark of,

acceptance of terms and condition.

P Bank (Regional office) reserve the right to accept or reject any bid whole or in
parts without assigning any reason thereof.

F Bank's decision will be final and no correspondence will tre entertained !n this
regard.

responsibility.

Bank rnay reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

Material must be used sarne and of standard quality as mentioned in quotation
which is accepted try you at the time /period of allotment of any work order.

After cornpletion of the vrork the same be inspected and verlfied by the Bank's
enrpanelled Architect/Bnanch -Vlanager/Regionai office and wlll be considered

only after satisfaction as per quotation & related work order.

Tender su trilis.c I o; i :

allotted by the income tax authorities should be

vendor's bid would become invalid and shall tre

a3 // \*
*dlq e.tI{hq. irylqE/rs6. ffiyffi*{. 4r.qgq**s6fies, W*{srr *sif**fi#?#$s
R*Slsrr&f 09fi**, '$'$?f&lf$. Kakmdsrr. *{a***rr-}0&$tS, Teleg:fuw.**: **,8g.?*#i**3

*.r**il : r*,r*f*!-& k, a r*d * tssrrh. * *. i r'l



ffi@q @.M
ffimwrm#;&W.rffi ffimwefu

Submission of tenders in sealed envelope super scribing "TENDER OF FURNISHING
OF BF-ANCHES" addressed to Baroda U. P. Bank, R.egional Office, Kanpur, 117N126,
Kakadev Kanpur-208025, and Complete in alt respect latest try 11.00 A.M. dated

01.03.2021. Tenders received after that shall not be entertained.

Tender must be sutrmitled through hand to hand or through registered posr.

Evaluation oftender:

Quoting incredibly low value of iterns with a view of subverting the tender process shall

be rejected straight away.

%' /. l" ott-/

**q sTaesq, i -{?lqq,/*m, ;r:"wrte, wqss**trsfif$, €F"qre., *"*1p^*s**ffi#e
ffieg*ur"tal 0ffice '{tTl}Sl?S. K.rf<ac?ev, Kanpur-?*8025. Teleplr*r'a*: fiSX?-?St}1$53

**nrxil: r*k*nS{btuay*d*uprrb*e*.! n

tt



dk#ffi@ffinffitu@.fu
ffff:'fl' ffi m p'w# .* *-.ffi ffi mpxk

General Information
Naine of the venCor

Per:ranent Addrcss.

PAN NO.

GST No...

Email Id...

ffi
tr/

s}*q slqfaq" f iyrrqq../*&. ryr6€e, ?iiqsE-r#$*gs, g*118": #s1t**s***ss
Re6Iona$ Stfi*e, J'tllftJ*6, K*k*d*w, K*tlpr*r-3*&S!9, Tei*:p**n*: **19.A*&1**3

s'-rx*[|: r&iqa#$&har*dxNsrrfu "*c]"im

a3 //



Annexure - i

Terrder
tsarqda U, P, Baryk

Regional Office: 1 17Arl26,Kakadeo, Kanpur

S. No. ii-elr Unit Rate 'irr.ai Arnourrt.

t

Full height Cash Cabin with Aluininium Gri{l parrition
(a) Cash Cabin partition rnaCe cf both side with AnccizeC airri:.rii.iiilin
frame work, heavv sections 12mm thickness) oi2"r1.5". spacing oi
2'0"x2'0" on bothsides anci ccvereci 9rnrn tirici< BWR pi.vwood f;:lished
rvith ltrm thick ianrinate oiaporoved colo,-rrs for skii:ing & rot.cie:s. :he
pirv .with alurrii.rium eriil parrition make the i:rcvisioi: ior.door shuter.
and fix the aluninir,im grili oi cabin includ;ng cost of all inaiel-iai,
lahours rools & piar,ri et.'.

Per Sq.ft

(b) Fix the aluminium grili on the ceiling of Cash Cabin including cost of a jl

iabours, tools & plants etc. Per Sq.ft

2

Ftilt height Cash Cabin with Glass
Cash Cabin partition macie of both side *ith Ar:odized aluminium
lrame woik, ireavl secticns (2rnni rhickriessi of 2"x1.j". spacing oi
2'0"x2'0" on bothsides and covered 9iirm rliick R'!\R. pl,r.r,,,ood fii:ishec!
uii'h imr.n thick laminate of approveci coirlurs lor s,<r-itilg & bor.iiei.s.
the ply wirh fixing of t2.0C mm thick Giass including cost oi ai;
material. laboLirs tools & riant, incluciing the cos{ of giass.

Per Sq

I

I

ftl

I

3

Counter(Ptssing"CaSh .Posting etc)
\\'ldth of cor-urter is 3G".and height & Writirrg icp olcounter is
i0".Public Counter 9"x9" rvith rwo dra'uver of size 15". 6"r18"
riith telescoplr runner and one clip boarci cf 1.1"x15"i8" al1 iocking
svsiem and nlagnet 1.00 ilim thick mica at irclrt po:-tion oicounrer in
ver:niiliori coior'& gre.r ccior with teakr.vooc beeding , l9.i;C n:n: ply
board I(e_v Board C.P.U Sland lvith ail counter as sho.,ln il map
inciuding cost olilaterial. iabours tools & plants etc.

Per

unning ft

4

Low Height Partitior!
Flan:re rvith Anodized aluminium fiame nork, heat"y sections {2mirt
thickness) of2"r1.5", spacing of2'0"x2'0" on bothsides and covered
9mm thick BWR plyvlocd finished with I mm thick iaminaie ol
approved colours lor skriting & borders., teak rvood beeciing

,Polish/Painting including cost olail rnateriai. iabours ,tools anc'i plani
etc with l2min glass

Per Sq.ft

5

Gia$
(A) 12.00 mn, thick glass "'rn'ith name oibank(Plain Eching) including
cost of all material, labours , tools and piani etc.

Per Sq.ft

(Bi 12.00 mm thick glass Vl':th name of bank(colcred Eching) inciuding
cost of all maieriai, labculs , ti-rols and plar:t etc. Per Sq.ft

6
Sqgeertion Bcr
1.\ irh rrali fiiting iSize Il''' I5 'x6' 

)
Per Piece

7
Notice Board
With rvall fi rting( Size 35"r.-35"x4" )

eer f;ece 
I

I

Pubrlic \4'ritirre Table:
(Size 36"x24r42") Teak r,,ood ,19 mm bcard, i.00 mni thick n:ica
teak w'ood beeding including ccst of al1 rnaterial, labour tools and ri:.r:r
etc.

Per Piece

I

Pu blit: \\triting Taille,E qrlrid Sllape-
(Size 36"r36x,i2") i'eak'u,;ood -i9 mm bcard. i

teak r,,ood beeding incluCing cost of ali matei'ial,erc" ,,,,,ffi.
.00 rnm thick mica,
labour tools and plant P.,. Pi...l

i

I

d 
l,'h q,,



Teq!dsr

Baroda ti" P- Baruk
Regional Cffice: 1 i 7,'1i25-Kakaceo. Kanpur

S. No. Item {, nit fLate T*i.ai Amount

10

Public settee
size 60"x 18"r18" Teakwcod,lg mm ihickboarci. i"00 mm thick
mica, teak rvood beeding including cost of all materia!, labour tocls and
plant etc. u.dth 3" foar.n sleep well 32 density and covering cloth cl
superior quality.

Fer Piece

LL

Eandle lock
including cost oi fittin-q
( I )brass

(2)stainless steel.
Per Piece

LZ
\ig,ht latch lock
inciuding cost of fitring. Per Piece

I5
Doof closurg
including cost of fitting Per Fieee

14
eapsule Door closure
including ccst of fitting Per Piece

15
lJoor latch
including cost of {itting Per Piece

lb
Door stopDer
incl uding cosr ol fi rting Per Piec:

L7

Piller covering
with 19.00 mm tick ply, I.00 n.rm ticii sunmica, teak wood beeCing
including cost olall malerial, labors. tools & plants.

Per Sq.ft

18
Cheque drop boy^

including cost of fitting (size 12"x15"x6") Per Piece

19
Center Table
r.vith teak wood and lOmm glass ISl(size 48"r24"x18") Per Piece

20

Public writing waltr stand
(inciuding cost oifitting) 36"x16"x9" 19mn Bcard. 1.00 mff rhicii
inica, teak rr'ood beeding, Polish/Paint ivith fitting.

Per Piece

2L

Wall covering
with I9mm ply,1.00mm thick sunmica and ieak wood inciuding cost cf
ali material,labour,tools arrd plants etc.

Per Sq.ft

22

Aluminurn Section Door rvith Glass
Aiurninum entrance door u,irh partition n-iriCe of aii"rminu-rlr seciior-l oi'
1.75"x1.75" and 1.5 m with 5rnrnthick glass r.r.ith door macie o1'door
section I.75" x i.75"and dcor botlom 4.5"r1.75" iI 14mrrr,l,!t.rm)
rvith 5trm glass complete 'with lock,door ciosures, tor,,,er bcir aird

handles etc.

Per Sq.ft

23 dse ceiling (Arrnstromgl

-(.( 
i/ \ 0L,



Tende{

Baroda U. F. Bank
Regional Offi ce: 1 17 N26,Kakadeo, Kanpur

S. No. I tem Unit Rate Total Amount

Pro-riding and fixing in pos:rior ialse ceiiing in Arr::sirong 500 r
600 mm x 15/16 mm dune suprerle RI-i 99 prima^ lile r,.rith
regular edge framervork as specifieo by Armstrcng Cc. ,.vith

suspenders r'vherever r:quired.. Marlg nr^Cesse.i)- lia-:reu''crk fcr
A.C. ducting ii anrr. and necessary cutor-1ts for dilfusers a:rc lighi
fittings, taping ald finishing '.o proper 1ir:Le ai:C ier..e1 incjuding
rnaking gr:ooves and trap doors for A.C. i-rnit in i8 rnlc th.c<
lvi.R. grade plyvood u,ith stainless steel hinges anli iicks rvith
moulding 1" x 1" lor edges incluCing finishing rvith whrte pia.stic
emulsion parnt etc. ccmplete in all respect . iNcte :- oni-\. the
plan area will be measured ior paymenr nc ext:a pa\-ineni rviii o.
made for cutor-'rts , grooves :noulding e:c.)

Per Sq.ft

,A False Ceiling iGyp Eoard I

P/F Suspended False Ceitring Gyp Eoard r'vithG.L Perrrrrerer
channels G.i. inlermediare Channe:s Etc. properlr. suspenCed
from ceiling u.ith Nyion/G./1. srrips sieeves and Screvis i2"5
Mm tapered edgeg Gyp bcard (coniirming To 1.S"2095
1982)ceiling tiles -.o be screw Fired to -.he ceiling secticn q,,irh

25mrn dry Wa11 screr,,' mechanically at 23OC lC anrt Finished
r.ith jcintrng compound paper rapeAnri t';ro ccar:s of primer ancl
two coats oL plastic paini ccmplete as per design lncluding
perimeter chalneis requireci for Light irtting cut out Griil
diiiusers etc.

Per Sq.ft

25

Woode! table *'ith side rach : (60r"30"r:30") 19 .\'i.1i b*ar4, i
."v1.XI. Sunrnika of trSi rnark" kev board side cuil bcar{tr, i pc t!rail'er Per Piece
pciish paint with I h[.]{ Giass top

26

Wooden tatrle with side nack ;.(S.trx"30";l3S"i 19 \t.$-i boal'd, :
!1.]I. Sunrrika of {SI nrari.:. kev tloard slde cup bsar{i. } ill d:-awer Per Piece
p_cj ish pqr{}t w rt!!8 }'L}t_C 1n 9s,t_o_p

Fu}l height storaqe I low height storagql baek stcrage
(c:edena4) Per Sq.ft

Providing and lixing in position fuil height storage / 1o'w heighi
storage / back storage (credenza) using p1y',r,ooi ol r-eGuire<1

thickness finisned with 1 mm thick laminates and a1i o:her
sides shaLi be flnlshed *,ith v.,hite :namel paint as detaiiei
therein.
The storage un:ts shaltr be provicied -with handles (stainiess stee
finish) as per appror.ai o1- lhe pro.;ect coasuiran: laan.k.

A11 exposed p}1.w'ood suriaces to be finished urth I rnrn ihicr. l

Larninate of apprcved rnake ald shade and alL exposed eciges ofi
pi1,,w'ood to have i"xlla" TtV lipping . all exposei TW secticn':ol
be melamined in matching coiour laminate and iniernal s'urfaces
to have u,hite enamel paiat as direcred item to include aii
necessary harrh,r,are an iittings in stainiess sreri tinrsn ., Godre.l

rrrulti purpose iocks inciuding magnetic ball .-arc.her e ...
cornpiete in all respeci.

4 fi\ov tr,@n
A.-ffi9



Teruder

,Bq,qqda U, fl'. Sa$k
R.egional Cffi ce : 1 I 7,T.J26. i.'aiiacec. Kar,p ; i

S. I'lo. {t.enr Unit Rate Tot;:1 dmount
2A Providing and lixing in position Main Etectric Fanel to be

covered with L9rnm board with 1.0:lm lariLrnaie on rhe i-onr
sicie & internal side to painted size .i'O"x 8' 6" ai1 specific:i:ion
as per item no.9.& it is included r.r,ith i.5'x1.5' Alumini-uti:: ia.i
Fcr Ventilaiion

Per Piece

Grand ?otal:

trYote : GST" IHiltr be Extra
I{o Freight Charge will be paid extra

List oi approved r*ateriais

Note : Piylvood mentione d in above tender as well as in biil of quantities should be IS: 7 1 0 BWR-
Century/ Green/Archid only Premium quality.

*fi, 
^aL/

f{

sl.
No.

Materials Approved raanuf,acturers y' suppliers

1 Paint I.C.I. ( Dulex - Duco) / Asian paints /
2 Pi:y.rvood , BWR- Archid/ Century/Green only
3 Wood preseivative BWR- Century/Green only Premium
4 False ceiling Armstrong , Indian gypsum board
J Laminates Sunmica/ Archid/ Century/ Green
6 Screu.s G.K.W./Nettle fold
7 Adhe sive Fevicol SH
B Night latch Godre
9 Locks Godre
10 Aluminium dool lrame Jindal
11 Giass Modi/Saint Gobain
t2 Aluminium ciaCriing trurobond / Altobond / Alukbond
1aa.) i(e17 board drau,.er EBCO
l4 Telescopic CPU stand EBCO
15 Cable organiser ( nire manager) EBCO
76 Vitrified tiles Jhonsions Perlto
1.'7 Venetion blind Vista, Luxaflex

62RA

affi


